

No. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE BOARD OF DENTISTRY,
Petitioner,

v.

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,
Respondent

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT*

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

LYNNE W. ROGERS
General Counsel,
South Carolina
Department of
Labor, Licensing
& Regulation
Columbia, South Carolina

WILLIAM H. DAVIDSON, II
ANDREW F. LINDEMANN
*KENNETH P. WOODINGTON
**Counsel of Record*
DAVIDSON, MORRISON
& LINDEMANN, P.A.
Post Office Box 8568
Columbia, South Carolina 29204
(803) 806-8222
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Question presented for review	i
Parties to the proceedings below	ii
Table of contents	iii
Table of authorities	v
Petition for writ of certiorari	1
Opinions below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Constitutional and statutory provisions involved.....	1
Statement.....	2
Reasons for granting the petition	5
A. The Court of Appeals’ decision conflicts with decisions of other courts of appeals.	6
B. The Court of Appeals erroneously held that the FTC’s denial of <i>Parker v. Brown</i> immunity was not immediately reviewable	9
1. The Court of Appeals incorrectly equated “state action” analysis with issues involving the merits.	9
2. The Court of Appeals failed to recognize that <i>Parker v. Brown</i> protects important federalism interests. .	11
Conclusion	13
Appendix A	1a

Appendix B	21a
Appendix C	65a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Acoustic Systems, Inc. v. Wenger Corp.</i> , 207 F.3d 287 (5th Cir. 2000)	7
<i>Askew v. DCH Regional Health Care Authority</i> , 995 F.2d 1033 (11th Cir.), cert. denied, 510 U.S. 1012 (1993)	7
<i>Bolt v. Halifax Hosp. Medical Center</i> , 980 F.2d 1381 (11th Cir. 1993)	7
<i>City of Columbia v. Omni Outdoor Advertising</i> , 499 U.S. 365 (1991)	11, 12
<i>Cohen v. Beneficial Industrial Loan Corp.</i> , 337 U.S. 541 (1949)	7
<i>Commuter Transp. Sys. v. Hillsborough Cty. Aviation Auth.</i> , 801 F.2d 1286 (11th Cir. 1986)	6, 7, 8
<i>Digital Equipment Corp. v. Desktop Direct, Inc.</i> , 511 U.S. 863 (1994)	1
<i>Earles v. State Bd. of Certified Public Accountants of Louisiana</i> , 139 F.3d 1033 (5th Cir.), cert. denied, 525 U.S. 982 (1998)	7
<i>FTC v. Standard Oil Co. of Cal.</i> , 449 U.S. 232 (1980)	2
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982)	8
<i>Huron Valley Hosp., Inc. v. City of Pontiac</i> , 792 F.2d 563 (6th Cir.), cert. denied, 479 U.S. 885 (1986)	5, 6, 9, 10
<i>Martin v. Memorial Hosp.</i> , 86 F.3d 1391 (5th Cir. 1996)	7, 8, 9
<i>Mitchell v. Forsyth</i> , 472 U.S. 511 (1985)	6, 8, 12, 13
<i>Nixon v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 731 (1982)	6
<i>Parker v. Brown</i> , 317 U.S. 341 (1943)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Praxair, Inc. v. Florida Power & Light Co.</i> , 64 F.3d 609 (11th Cir. 1995), cert. denied, 517 U.S. 1190 (1996)	7
<i>Puerto Rico Aqueduct and Sewer Auth. v. Metcalf & Eddy, Inc.</i> , 506 U.S. 139 (1993)	6
<i>Richardson v. McKnight</i> , 521 U.S. 399 (1997)	9
<i>Segni v. Commercial Office of Spain</i> , 816 F.2d 344	

(7th Cir.1987).....	7
<i>TEC Cogeneration Inc. v. Florida Power & Light Co.</i> , 76 F.3d 1560 (11th Cir. 1996).....	7
<i>We, Inc. v. City of Philadelphia</i> , 174 F.3d 322 (3rd Cir.1999).....	7
<i>Will v. Hallock</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 126 S.Ct. 952 (2006).....	8
Federal Statutes	
15 U.S.C § 45(c)	2
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
28 U.S.C. § 1291	1
State Statutes and Regulations	
S.C. Code Ann. §§40-15-10.....	ii
S.C. Act No. 298 of 2000.....	3
S.C. Act No. 45 of 2003.....	3
Dental Board Regulation 39-18, 25-7 S.C. Reg. 79 (2001) ..	2
